3/11/04

03-16-2004 FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE REC((Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten 102695779 a original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying parties: Name and address of receiving party(ies): Breed Automotive Technology, Inc. Key Safety Systems, Inc. Internal Address: Additional name(s) & party(ies) attached? X No Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 7000 Nineteen Mile Road X Assignment Merger City: Sterling Heights State: MI Zip: 48314 Security Agreement Change of Name No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Other Execution Date: 03/08/2004 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No.(s) SEE ATTACHED SHEET B. Patent No.(s) Docket No.(s) SEE ATTACHED SHEET Additional numbers attached? Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: Lonnie R. Drayer 6 Name: Legal/Patents Dept. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Internal Address: 240.00 Street Address: **Enclosed** Key Safety Systems, Inc. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 5300 Allen K. Breed Highway City: Lakeland State: FL Zip: 33811-1130 Deposit account number: 02-3576 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy true copy of the original document. Lonnie R. Drayer, Reg. 30,375 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 015067 FRAME: 0514

US PATENT APPLICATIONS BEING ASSIGNED

FROM: BREED AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY, INC.

TO: KEY SAFETY SYSTEMS, INC.

| APPLICATION NO. | FILING DATE | DOCKET NO. |
|-----------------|-------------|------------|
| 10/266,168 | 10/07/2002 | 1372 US |
| 10/434,175 | 05/09/2003 | 1490 US |
| 10/460,223 | 06/13/2003 | 1329 US |
| 10/617,717 | 07/14/2003 | 1507 US |
| 10/769,760 | 02/03/2004 | 1064 US |
| 10/769,762 | 02/03/2004 | 1539 US |

PATENT REEL: 015067 FRAME: 0515

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **BREED AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY**, **INC.**, located and doing business at 5300 Allen K. Breed Highway, Lakeland, Florida 33811, U.S.A. is the sole and exclusive owner by assignment of the following pending United States Application:

| APPLICATION NO. | FILING DATE | DOCKET NO. |
|-----------------|-------------|------------|
| 10/266,168 | 10/07/2002 | 1372 US |
| 10/434,175 | 05/09/2003 | 1490 US |
| 10/460,223 | 06/13/2003 | 1329 US |
| 10/617,717 | 07/14/2003 | 1507 US |
| 10/769,760 | 02/03/2004 | 1064 US |
| 10/769,762 | 02/03/2004 | 1539 US |

WHEREAS, **KEY SAFETY SYSTEMS**, **INC.**, a Delaware corporation located and doing business at 7000 Nineteen Mile Road, Sterling Heights, Michigan 48314 is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said pending United States patent: application.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, BREED AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY, INC. has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said KEY SAFETY SYSTEMS, INC. the pending United States patent application aforesaid, the same to be held and enjoyed by said KEY SAFETY SYSTEMS, INC. for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or any other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for said granted United States patents and any reissued or reexamined patents evolving therefrom, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said KEY SAFETY SYSTEMS, INC. if this assuagement and sale had not been made.

BREED AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY, INC. agrees to execute any further lawful papers necessary to secure KEY SAFETY SYSTEMS, INC. of its full and complete enjoyment of its use of the aforementioned patents.

BREED AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY, INC. represents that it has full right to convey the interest herein assigned and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreements in conflict herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, **BREED AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY**, **INC.** has caused these presents to be signed by its officer thereunto duly authorized.

BREED AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Date: <u>03/08/2004</u>

Name: Lonnie R. Draver

Title: President

PATENT RECORDED: 03/11/2004 REEL: 015067 FRAME: 0516